

Document 2011 1701

Book 2011 Page 1701 Type 03 001 Pages 2 Date 6/28/2011 Time 2:01 PM Rec Amt \$14.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 IND

(This form of acknowledgment for individual grantor(s) only)

INDX ANNO **SCAN** 

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK

©THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION  Official Form No. 106 - May 2006	Diana L. Rol	ands	FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER		
Return To: Rolands Law Office, 110 E. McLane, Osceola, IA 50213, (641) 342-4728					
Preparer: Rolands Law Office, 110 E. McLane, Osceola, IA 50213, (641) 342-4728					
Taxpayer: Timothy Grimm, 303 E Salem Ave, Indianola, IA 50125					
0 × × × × ×	QUIT CLAIN	/I DEED			
Sociation Earths considers	22.7				
I OF THE CONSIDERA			other valuable consideration,		
Rick Dale Kimmel, a single person; Michael Borne and Mary Borne, husband and wife; Chad Howard and Belinda Howard, husband and wife do hereby					
		C-11 D 1 M	do hereby		
Quit Claim to <u>Timothy Glenn Grimm</u> , a single person; <u>Michael Borne and Mary Borne</u> , husband and wife: Chad Howard and Belinda Howard, husband and wife: as tenants in common					
wife; Chad Howard and Belinda Howard, husband and wife; as tenants in common all our right, title, interest, estate, claim and demand in the following real estate in Madison					
County, lowa:	ato, siaim and demand in the folic	wing real estate in	Wadison		
Lot Seven (7) in the Northeast Section of the Original Town of St. Charles, Madison County, Iowa.					
Each of the undersigned hereby relinquishes all rights of dower, homestead and distributive share in and to the real estate. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgment hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, according to the context.					
Belinda Howard	(Grantor)	Dated: _〔	Tune gth 2011		
Rich Dalo K.	1 (Grantor)	mich &	2		
Rick Dale Kimmel	(Grantor)	Michael Borne	(Grantor)		
May So		Stad 1	Howard		
Mary Borne	(Grantor)	Chad Howard	(Grantor)		
STATE OF, COUNTY OF					
on.	DIANA L ROLANDS Commission Number 739957 My Commission Expires March 31, 2012	<u> Sju</u>	ne Adam , Notary Public		

## **INDIVIDUAL NOTARY**

STATE OFI	OWA, COUNTY OF _ acknowledged before me on	Warren	
This instrument was	acknowledged before me on		, by <u>Michael Borne</u>
and Mary Borne, hus	band and wife		
ĝ	DIANA L ROLANDS Commission Number 739957 My Commission Expires March 31, 2012	<u> Siana</u>	2 Rollands , Notary Public
STATE OF	OWA, COUNTY OF _ acknowledged before me on husband and wife		_, by <u>Chad Howard</u>
O TO	DIANA L ROLANDS Commission Number 739957 My Commission Expires March 31, 2012	(g) une	, Notary Public
STATE OFThis instrument was	, COUNTY OF _ acknowledged before me on		, by
			, Notary Public
STATE OF	, COUNTY OF _ acknowledged before me on		
This instrument was	acknowledged before me on		, by
			. Notary Public